TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Allos Therapeutics, Inc. | | 10/17/2012 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 135 S. LaSalle Street |
| Internal Address: | IL4-135-05-41 |
| City: | Chicago |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60603 |
| Entity Type: | national banking association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3139218 | ALLOS |
| Registration Number: | 3276083 | EFAPROXYN |
| Registration Number: | 3421541 | EFAPROXYN |
| Registration Number: | 3874614 | |
| Registration Number: | 3743409 | FOLOTYN |
| Registration Number: | 3887969 | FOLOTYN |
| Registration Number: | 3874615 | FOLOTYN (PRALATREXATE INJECTION) |
| Registration Number: | 3280393 | REVAPROXYN |
| Registration Number: | 4037899 | ALLOS THERAPEUTICS |
| Registration Number: | 3877788 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900246120 REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0226

via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 North Tryon Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 4452178-0955 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal |
| Signature: | /s/ Terry L. Witcher |
| Date: | 02/05/2013 |

Total Attachments: 18

source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page6.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page7.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page8.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page9.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page10.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page11.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page12.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page13.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page14.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page15.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page16.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page17.tif source=Allos Trademark Security Interest#page18.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to <u>Section 6.15</u> of that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 5, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and among Spectrum Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Borrower, the Guarantors party thereto, and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

\41790927

Very truly yours,

ALLOS THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Name: Abraham N. Oler

Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, as Administrative Agent

By:__

Name: Denise Jones

Title:

Assistant Vice President

\41790927

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Signature Page

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See attached.

REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0231

Allos Therapeutics, Inc.

Trademark Report by Mark

Status: ACTIVE

Printed: 3/21/2012 Page 1

| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | STATUS | CLASSES |
|---------------------------|---|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|
| ALLOS | | | | | | | |
| RGENTINA | 0003.08-TM-AR | 8/15/2006 | 2,695,397 | | | PENDING | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmac | eutical preparations for the t | realment of car | ncer; and all goods in cl | lass 5 | | | |
| NUSTRALIA | - 0003.08-TM-AU | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmac | eutical preparations for the t | | | | | DEGLOTERED | |
| BELARUS | 0003.08-TM-BY | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| | eutical preparations for the t 0003.08-TM-BR | realment of car 8/15/2006 | ncer 828625360 | | | PENDING | 005 |
| RAZIL | | | - | | | LINDING | |
| 005 - Pharmac BULGARIA | eutical preparations for the t 0003.08-TM-BG | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 008 |
| | eutical preparations for the t | treatment of car | ncer | | | | |
| CANADA | 0003.08-TM-CA | 8/14/2006 | 1,313,448 | 2/23/2011 | TMA791,393 | REGISTERED | 000 |
| 000 - Pharmac | eutical preparations for the | ireatment of ca | ncer | | | | |
| CHINA | 0003.08-TM-CN | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 008 |
| 005 - Pharmac | eutical preparations for the | trealment of ca | ncer | | | | |
| CROATIA | 0003.08-TM-HR | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 00: |
| | eutical preparations for the | | | 740/0007 | E 050 510 | REGISTERED | 01,05,1 |
| | N (CT 0003.08-TM-CTM s used in industry, science a | 8/14/2006 | 5,256,516 | 7/16/2007 | 5,256,516 | | |
| 10 - Surgical, r | eutical preparations. medical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU | ry apparatus ar 8/12/2006 | nd instruments, artificial 894832 | limbs, eyes a 8/12/2006 | nd teeth; orthopedic 894832 | articles; suture ma REGISTERED | terials 00 |
| 005 - Pharmac | ceutical preparations for the | treatment of ca | ncer | | | | |
| HONG KONG | 0003.08-TM-HK | 8/14/2006 | 300700910 | 8/14/2006 | 300700910 | REGISTERED | 00 |
| | ceutical preparations for the | | | 0/40/0000 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 00 |
| CELAND | 0003.08-TM-IS | 8/12/2006 | | 8/12/2006 | 094032 | REGISTERED | |
| 005 - Pharmac NDIA | ceutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IN | 8/14/2006 | | 7/22/2008 | 1479072 | REGISTERED | 00 |
| | ceutical preparations for the | | | ,,,_, | | | |
| INDONESIA | 0003,08-TM-ID | | D00 2006 0026514 | 5/23/2008 | IDM000162386 | REGISTERED | Q O |
| | ceutical preparations for the | treatment of ca | incer | | | | |
| SRAEL | 0003.08-TM-IL | 8/15/2006 | | 2/14/2008 | 192725 | REGISTERED | 00 |
| 005 - Pharmac | ceutical preparations for the | treatment of ca | ıncer | | | | |
| JAPAN | 0003.08-TM-JP | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | 7/25/2008 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 00 |
| | ceutical preparations for the | | | 100111007 | 4077000 | DEGINTEDED | 004.00 |
| IAPAN | 0003.08-TM-JP 892 | 3/19/1992 | H04-030589 | 10/31/1997 | 4077892 | REGISTERED | 001,00 |
| 001 - Chemica | | aceutical prepa | arations for the treatme | nt of cancer | | | |
| 005 - Pharmad | ceutical preparations; pharm 0003.08-TM-KW | 5/13/2007 | | 5/13/2007 | 79376 | REGISTERED | 0 |
| 005 - Pharmad KUWAIT | | 5/13/2007 | 85661 Incer | | 79376 N/23666 | REGISTERED REGISTERED | 01 |

05 - Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances for medical use, food for babies; plasters for medical use, materials for dressings (dressings and bandages); material for stopping teeth; dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides, particularly pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of cancer

| Trademark Report by M | ark | | <u> </u> | | Printed: | 3/21/2012 | Page 2 |
|---|---|------------------------------------|--|--------------------|------------------------|--|--------------------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | STATUS | CLASSES |
| - | | | | | | | |
| ALLOS continued NORWAY | 0003.08-TM-NO | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutic PAKISTAN | al preparations for the tre 0003.08-TM-PK | ealment of car 8/15/2006 | ncer 226001 | | • | PENDING | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutic PHILIPPINES | al preparations for the tro 0003.08-TM-PH-R | eatment of car 3/8/2010 | ncer 4-2010-002578 | 8/26/2010 | 4-2010-002578 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica SAUDI ARABIA | preparations for the treations for the treations | atment of cand | er 108675 | 7/16/2008 | 1000/67 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| | al preparations for the tro | eatment of car 8/12/2006 | ncer 894832 | 3/6/2007 | T06/20273D | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the tre | eatment of car | | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceutic | 0003.08-TM-KR al preparations for the tr | | ncer | | | | |
| SWITZERLAND 005 - Pharmaceutic | 0003.08-TM-CH al preparations for the tr | 8/12/2006 eatment of car | 894832 ncer | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| TAIWAN 005 - Pharmaceutic | 0003.08-TM-TW all preparations for the tr | 8/14/2006 eatment of car | 950141522 ncer | 5/1/2007 | 1260404 | REGISTERED | . 005 |
| TURKEY | 0003.08-TM-TR | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| UNITED ARAB EMR | al preparations for the tr 0003.08-TM-AE | 8/14/2006 | 84227 | 9/4/2007 | 83914 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutic UNITED STATES | al preparations for the tr 0003.08-TM | eatment of car 2/15/2006 | ncer 78/815,257 | 9/5/2006 | 3,139,218 | REGISTERED | . 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the tr 0003.08-TM-WO | eatment of ca | ncer · | 8/12/2006 | 894832 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutic | cal preparations for the tr | reatment of ca | ncer | | | | |
| ALLOS in Katakan | ıa | | | | | | |
| JAPAN | 0003.08-TM-JP 945 | 3/19/1992 | H04-030588 | 10/24/1997 | 4074945 | REGISTERED | 001,005 |
| 001 - Chemicals 005 - Pharmaceutic | cal preparations; pharma | ceutical prepa | rations for the treatm | nent of cancer | | | |
| EFAPROXYN | | | | | · | | |
| ARGENTINA | 0003.03-TM-AR | 2/12/2004 | 2,494,753 | 5/9/2006 | 2,084,679 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| capacity, where the variety of therapies | cal preparations containio compounds are dispers , namely, oncology, anti- wound healing, ischemia | ed or dissolve neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, ge ment, blood storage, | el, ointment or m | atrix, where the prepa | arations are used i | in a wide |
| AUSTRALIA | 0003.03-TM-AU | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | cal preparations containi compounds are dispers , namely, oncology, anti- wound healing, ischemia | ed or dissolved -neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, ge ment, blood storage, | el, ointment or ma | atrix where the prepai | rations are used in | i a wide |
| BELARUS | 0003.03-TM-BY | 2/11/2004 | | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | cal preparations containi compounds are dispers , namely, oncology, anti- wound healing, ischemia | ed or dissolve: -neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, ge ment, blood storage | el, cintment or m | atrix where the prepai | rations are used in | n a wide |
| BRAZIL | 0003,03-TM-BR | 2/20/2004 | | 1/29/2008 | 826273165 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutio | cal preparations containi | ng one or mor | e compounds which | allosterically mo | dify hemoglobin to af | fect its oxygen car arations are used | rying in a wide |

005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosteneally modify nemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity, where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix, where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia

| Trademark Report | by Mark | | | | Printed: | 3/21/2012 | Page | 3 |
|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|-------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | STATUS | CLASS | ES |
| EFAPROXYN cont | inued | | | | | | | |
| BULGARIA | 0003.03-TM-BG | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| capacity where variety of there | eutical preparations contain the compounds are dispers apies, namely, oncology, ant nely, wound healing, ischemi | ed or dissolved -neoplast treatr | in a carrier (luid, ment, blood stora; | gel, cintment or ma | atrix where the prepara | ations are used in . | a wide | |
| CHINA | 0003.03-TM-CN | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| capacity where variety of there | ceutical preparations contain the compounds are dispers apies, namely, oncology, ant nely, wound healing, ischemi | ed or dissolved -neoplast treatr | l in a carrier fluid, ment, blood stora; | gel, ointment or ma | atrix where the prepara | ations are used in | a wide | |
| ROATIA | 0003.03-TM-HR | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| capacity where variety of there | ceutical preparations contain the compounds are dispers apies, namely, oncology, ant nely, wound healing, ischemi | sed or dissolved i-neoplast treatr | l in a carrier fluid, nent, blood stora | gel, cintment or ma | atrix where the prepara | ations are used in | a wide | |
| UROPEAN UNIC | N (CT 0003.03-TM-CTM | 10/20/2003 | 003418911 | 5/31/2005 | 3418911 | REGISTERED | 001,005 | ,010ز |
| unprocessed r | als used in industry, science plastics; manures; fire exting ning substances; adhesives | uishing compos | Itions; tempering | griculture, horticultu and soldering prep | ire and forestry; unpro arations; chemical sub | cessed artificial re ostances for prese | sins, rving | |
| for babies; pla herbicides; ph capacity where variety of there disorders, nan | ceutical and veterinary prepa sters, materials for dressing armaceutical preparations of the compounds are dispers aples, namely, oncology, ant nely, wound healing, ischem | s; material for s ontaining one or sed or dissolved i-neoplast treatr ia, hypoxia, and | topping teeth, der more compound I in a carrier fluid, ment, blood strora hypothermia. | ntal wax; disinfectal Is which allosterical gel, ointment or m age, blood restorati | nts; preparations for d ly modify haemoglobir atrix where the prepar on, and are used for tr | estroying vermin; f n to affect its oxygo ations are used in reating a wide vario | ungicide en carryir a wide ety of | S, |
| | , medical, dental and veterin RUSS 0003.03-TM-RU | ary apparatus a 2/11/2004 | ind instruments, a 828828 | artificial limbs, eyes 2/11/2004 | and teeth; orthopedic 828828 | REGISTERED | ateriais. | 00 |
| capacity where variety of there | ceutical preparations contain e the compounds are disper apies, namely, oncology, ant nely, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolved i-neoplast treati | l in a carrier fluid, ment, blood stora | gel, ointment or m | atrix where the prepar | ations are used in | a wide | |
| HONG KONG | 0003.03-TM-HK | 2/12/2004 | 300157419 | 2/12/2004 | 300157419 | REGISTERED | | 00 |
| capacity, when variety of there | ceutical preparations contain re the compounds are disper apies, namely, oncology, and nely, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve i-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid ment, blood stora | l. ael. ointment or 🖪 | iatrix, where the prepa | arations are used ii | n a wide | |
| CELAND | 0003.03-TM-IS | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | REGISTERED | | 00 |
| capacity wher variety of ther | ceutical preparations contair e the compounds are disper apies, namely, oncology, ani nely, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolved i-neoplast treat | f in a carrier fluid, ment, blood stora | , gel, ointment or m | atrix where the prepar | ations are used in | a wide | |
| NDIA | 0003.03-TM-IN | 2/20/2004 | 1268093 | 12/14/2005 | 1268093 | REGISTERED | | 00 |
| capacity, whe variety of ther | ceutical preparations contair re the compounds are dispe apies, namely, oncology, an nely, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve i-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluic ment, blood stora | i, gel, ointment or π | natrix, where the prepa | arations are used i | n a wide | |
| NDONESIA | 0003.03-TM-ID | 2/20/2004 | | 14-042 12/27/2005 | IDM000059424 | REGISTERED | | 00 |
| capacity, whe variety of ther | ceutical preparations contair re the compounds are dispe apies, namely, oncology, an nely, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve i-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluic ment, blood stora | i, gel, ointment or n | natrix, where the prepa | arations are used i | n a wide | |
| SRAEL | 0003.03-TM-IL | 2/11/2004 | | 9/6/2005 | 170175 | REGISTERED | | 00 |
| capacity, whe variety of ther | ceutical preparations contair re the compounds are dispe apies, namely, oncology, an nely, wound healing, ischem | rsed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluic ment, blood stora | l, gel, ointment or n | natrix, where the prepa | arations are used i | n a wide | |
| IAPAN | .0003.03-TM-JP | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | REGISTERED | | 00 |
| capacity wher variety of ther | ceutical preparations contair e the compounds are disper apies, namely, oncology, an nely, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve: ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid ment, blood stora | , ael, ointment or m | atrix where the prepai | ations are used in | a wide | |

Printed: 3/21/2012 Page Trademark Report by Mark COUNTRY REFERENCE# **FILED** APPL# REGDT REG# **STATUS** CLASSES EFAPROXYN continued . . . PROPOSED 005 KUWAIT 0003.03-TM-KW 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity, where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix, where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia LIECHTENSTEIN 0003.03-TM-LI 2/11/2004 828828 REGISTERED 0.05005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia MACEDONIA 0003.03-TM-MK 2/11/2004 Z-02004/76 8/25/2006 11514 REGISTERED 001,005,010 001 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry. 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 010 - Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials. 2/11/2004 2/11/2004 005 0003.03-TM-MC 828828 MONACO 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 828828 NORTH KOREA 0003.03-TM-KP 2/11/2004 828828 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 0003.03-TM-NO 2/11/2004 2/11/2004 828828 REGISTERED 005 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 2/15/2004 4/3/2006 32580 **OMAN** 0003.03-TM-OM 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity, where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix, where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 0003 03-TM-RO 2/11/2004 828828 2/11/2004 828828 REGISTERED 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, get, cintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 2/21/2004 4/26/2005 780/3 REGISTERED 005 SAUDI ARABIA 0003.03-TM-SA 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity, where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix, where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 828828 REGISTERED 828828 2/11/2004 SERBIA AND MONTENE 0003.03-TM-YU 2/11/2004 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, cintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 2/11/2004 828828 2/11/2004 828828 REGISTERED 005 SINGAPORE 0003:03-TM-SG 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 2/11/2004 828828 REGISTERED 005 0003.03-TM-KR 2/11/2004 828828 SOUTH KOREA

005 - Pharmaceutical formulations which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity

| COUNTRY | DECEDE::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | Eu E- | ADD: " | DEAET. | DEO. | OTATUO | 01.40055 |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|---|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | STATUS | CLASSES |
| EAROOVVN continue | - d | | | | | · | |
| E <i>FAPROXYN continue</i> SWITZERLAND | 0003.03-TM-CH | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | REGISTERED | 00 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | ical preparations contain e compounds are dispers s, namely, oncology, ant , wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolved i-neoplast treat | in a carrier fluid, q ment, blood storag | gel, cintment or ma | trix where the pre | parations are used in | a wide |
| TAIWAN | 0003.03-TM-TW | 2/13/2004 | 093005765 | 11/1/2004 | 1124986 | REGISTERED | . 00 |
| oxygen carrying ca | ical preparations for hun apacity where the compo ncology, anti-neoplast tr | ounds are dispe | rsed or dissolved i | n a carrier fluid, ge | I, ointment or mati | ix where the preparati | t its ions are |
| TURKEY | 0003.03-TM-TR | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | REGISTERED | 00 |
| capacity where the variety of therapie: | ical preparations contain e compounds are dispers s, namely, oncology, ant , wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolved i-neoplast treat | i in a carrier fluid, (ment, blood storag | gel, ointment or ma | atrix where the pre | parations are used in | a wide |
| UNITED ARAB EMR | 0003.03-TM-AE | 2/22/2004 | 58938 | 9/1/2005 | 50338 | REGISTERED | 00 |
| capacity, where the variety of theraple | ical preparations contair le compounds are dispe s, namely, oncology, anl , wound healing, ischem | rsed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storag | gel, ointment or m | atrix, where the pr | eparations are used ir | ı a wide |
| UNITED STATES | 0003.03-TM | 8/21/2003 | 78/290,340 | 8/7/2007 | 3,276,083 | REGISTERED | 00 |
| capacity, where th variety of therapie | ical preparations contain le compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, ant , wound healing, ischem | rsed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storag | gel, ointment or m | atrix, where the pr | eparations are used ir | ı a wide |
| WIPO | 0003.03-TM-WO | | | 2/11/2004 | 828828 | REGISTERED | . 00 |
| | | | | | | | |
| capacity where the variety of theraple | ical preparations contair e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, an' , wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, ; ment, blood storag | gel, ointment or ma | atrix where the pre | parations are used in | a wide |
| capacity where the variety of theraple disorders, namely | e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, an | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, i ment, blood storag d hypothermia | gel, ointment or ma | atrix where the pre | parations are used in | a wide |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely | e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, an' , wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE dical preparations contain e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, and , wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat ia, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 ning one or mor rsed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, green, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds which in a carrier fluid, green, blood storage | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 the allosterically model, ointment or magel, | atrix where the pre n, and are used fo 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pr | parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used in | a wide ty of 00 ying n a wide |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely | e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, an' , wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE dical preparations contain e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, and , wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat ia, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 ning one or mor rsed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, green, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds which in a carrier fluid, green, blood storage | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 the allosterically model, ointment or magel, | atrix where the pre n, and are used fo 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pr | parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used in | a wide ty of 00 ying n a wide |
| capacity where the variety of theraple disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of theraple disorders, namely EFAPROXYN (sty | e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, an' , wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE dical preparations contain e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, and , wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat ia, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 ning one or mor rsed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, green, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds which in a carrier fluid, green, blood storage | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 the allosterically model, ointment or magel, | atrix where the pre n, and are used fo 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pr | parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used in | a wide ty of 00 ying n a wide |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EFAPROXYN (stynumer) UNITED STATES 005 - Pharmaceut capacity where the variety of therapie the variety of therapie | e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, an' , wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE cical preparations contain the compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and , wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolved in neoplast treating, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 hing one or more sed or dissolved in hypoxia, and 3/5/2007 hing one or more sed or dissolved in heoplast treatine oplast treating in his possible oplast treatine oplast treatin | d in a carrier fluid, menl, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 77/122,117 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, the compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, thent, blood storaged the compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, thent, blood storaged | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 5/6/2008 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration | atrix where the pren, and are used to 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pren, and are used to 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the prent t | parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in parations are used in | a wide ty of oc ying n a wide ty of oc ying a wide |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EFAPROXYN (stynum of the stynum of the stynu | e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, an' , wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE cical preparations contain the compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and , wound healing, ischem ylized) 0003.11-TM cical preparations contain the compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and | sed or dissolved in neoplast treating, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 hing one or more sed or dissolved in hypoxia, and 3/5/2007 hing one or more sed or dissolved in heoplast treatine oplast treating in his possible oplast treatine oplast treatin | d in a carrier fluid, menl, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 77/122,117 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, the compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, thent, blood storaged the compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, thent, blood storaged | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 5/6/2008 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration | atrix where the pren, and are used to 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pren, and are used to 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the prent t | parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in parations are used in | a wide ty of oc ying n a wide ty of oc ying a wide |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EFAPROXYN (stynumer) UNITED STATES 005 - Pharmaceut capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EXCELAR | e compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE dical preparations containe compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem vized) 0003.11-TM dical preparations containe compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem the compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolved in neoplast treating, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 hing one or more sed or dissolved in hypoxia, and 3/5/2007 hing one or more sed or dissolved in heoplast treatine oplast treating in his possible oplast treatine oplast treatin | d in a carrier fluid, menl, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 77/122,117 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, the compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, thent, blood storaged the compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, thent, blood storaged | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 5/6/2008 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration | atrix where the pren, and are used to 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pren, and are used to 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the prent t | parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in parations are used in | a wide ty of oc ying n a wide ty of oc ying a wide |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EFAPROXYN (styn) EFAPROXYN (styn) UNITED STATES 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EXCELAR EUROPEAN UNION (control of the part of the | e compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE dical preparations containe compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem vized) 0003.11-TM dical preparations containe compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem the compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolved in-neoplast treation, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 hing one or more sed or dissolved in-neoplast treation, hypoxia, and 3/5/2007 hing one or more sed or dissolved in-neoplast treation, hypoxia, and 3/29/2001 ht of oncology, ioned goods are | d in a carrier fluid, menl, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds whice of in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 77/122,117 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 002154037 ischemia, hypoxla, e excluded product | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 5/6/2008 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 thypothermia, antistor personal hygisterically some personal hygisterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 thypothermia, antistor personal hygisterically mage. | atrix where the pren, and are used to 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pren, and are used to 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pren, and are used for 002154037 neoplast treatmenene such as mens | parations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carriparations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED at the treating a wide varied the treation pants, hygier | a wide ty of oc ying n a wide ty of oc ying a wide ty of ctments, nic pads, |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EFAPROXYN (styunited Styunited States) 005 - Pharmaceut capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EXCELAR EUROPEAN UNION (control of the styunited States) 05 - Pharmaceutical of the styunited States Styunited States Styunited Styunited States Styunited Styu | e compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE dical preparations containe compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem wite compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and dical preparations containe compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem of the compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem onto the compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem onto the compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem onto the compounds are disperses. | sed or dissolved in-neoplast treation, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 hing one or more sed or dissolved in-neoplast treation, hypoxia, and 3/5/2007 hing one or more sed or dissolved in-neoplast treation, hypoxia, and 3/29/2001 ht of oncology, ioned goods are | d in a carrier fluid, menl, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds whice of in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 77/122,117 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 002154037 ischemia, hypoxla, e excluded product | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 5/6/2008 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 thypothermia, antistor personal hygisterically some personal hygisterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 thypothermia, antistor personal hygisterically mage. | atrix where the pren, and are used to 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pren, and are used to 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pren, and are used for 002154037 neoplast treatmenene such as mens | parations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carriparations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED at the treating a wide varied the treation pants, hygier | a wide ty of oc ying n a wide ty of oc ying a wide ty of ctments, nic pads, |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EFAPROXYN (stynormaceut capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EXCELAR EUROPEAN UNION (control of the particular of the pa | e compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE dical preparations containe compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem wite compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and dical preparations containe compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem of the compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem onto the compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem onto the compounds are disperses, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem onto the compounds are disperses. | sed or dissolved in-neoplast treating, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 hing one or more sed or dissolved in-neoplast treating, hypoxia, and 3/5/2007 hing one or more sed or dissolved in-neoplast treating, hypoxia, and 3/29/2001 ht of oncology, in one digoods are | d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storage of hypothermia 29127 e compounds whice of in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storage of hypothermia 77/122,117 e compounds whice of in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storage of hypothermia 002154037 ischemia, hypoxla, e excluded products, sterilised gauzes | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 5/6/2008 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 thypothermia, antistor personal hygisterically some personal hygisterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 thypothermia, antistor personal hygisterically mage. | atrix where the pren, and are used to 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pren, and are used to 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pren, and are used for 002154037 neoplast treatmenene such as mens | parations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carriparations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED at the treating a wide varied the treation pants, hygier | a wide ty of oc ying n a wide ty of oc ying a wide ty of ctments, nic pads, |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EFAPROXYN (sty) UNITED STATES 005 - Pharmaceute capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EXCELAR EUROPEAN UNION (condition of the condition of the conditi | e compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE dical preparations containe compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem wite and preparations containe compounds are disperse, namely, oncology, and dical preparations containe compounds are disperse, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem containes, from the aforement cases, menstruation ban 0003.22-TM-AR and preparations for the testing and containes. | sed or dissolved in neoplast treat in, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 hing one or more sed or dissolved in, hypoxia, and 3/5/2007 hing one or more sed or dissolved in, hypoxia, and 3/29/2001 ht of oncology, in one dissolved in and tampone 2/18/2010 | d in a carrier fluid, menl, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds whice of in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 77/122,117 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 002154037 ischemia, hypoxia, e excluded product s, sterilised gauzes 2,980,089 | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 5/6/2008 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 thypothermia, antistor personal hygisterically some personal hygisterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 thypothermia, antistor personal hygisterically mage. | atrix where the pren, and are used to 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pren, and are used to 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pren, and are used for 002154037 neoplast treatmenene such as mens | parations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carribations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carribations are used in ritreating a wide varie ritreating a wide varie struction pants, hygier is and/or diaper-pants | a wide ty of oc ying n a wide ty of oc ving a wide ty of ctments, nic pads, of paper |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EFAPROXYN (sty) UNITED STATES 005 - Pharmaceute capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EXCELAR EUROPEAN UNION (control of the compression of the compressio | e compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE dical preparations containe compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem wite and preparations containe compounds are disperse, namely, oncology, and dical preparations containe compounds are disperse, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem containes, from the aforement cases, menstruation ban 0003.22-TM-AR and preparations for the testing and containes. | sed or dissolved in neoplast treating, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 along one or more sed or dissolved in hypoxia, and 3/5/2007 along one or more sed or dissolved in hypoxia, and 3/29/2001 at of oncology, it one dissolved in hypoxia, and sed or dissolved in hypoxia, and 3/29/2001 at of oncology, it one dissolved in hypoxia and tampone sed or dissolved in hypoxia, and sed on hypoxia, and sed on hypoxia, and sed on hypoxia and tampone sed or dissolved in hypoxia, and sed on hypoxia, and sed on hypoxia and tampone sed or dissolved in hypoxia, and sed or dissolved in hypoxia | d in a carrier fluid, menl, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds whice of in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 77/122,117 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 002154037 ischemia, hypoxia, e excluded product s, sterilised gauzes 2,980,089 | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 5/6/2008 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 thypothermia, antistor personal hygisterically some personal hygisterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 thypothermia, antistor personal hygisterically mage. | atrix where the pren, and are used to 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pren, and are used to 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pren, and are used for 002154037 neoplast treatmenene such as mens | parations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carriparations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED at the attraction pants, hygier signal and/or diaper-pants | a wide ty of oc ying n a wide ty of oc wing a wide ty of otherwise the pads, of paper |
| capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely YEMEN 005 - Pharmaceut capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely EFAPROXYN (stynormal) EFAPROXYN (stynormal) EFAPROXYN (stynormal) EFAPROXYN (stynormal) EFAPROXYN (stynormal) UNITED STATES 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapie disorders, namely except the variety of therapie disorders, namely except the variety of the special capacity where the variety of the rapie disorders, namely except the variety of the special capacity of th | e compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE dical preparations containe compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem wilized) 0003.11-TM dical preparations containe compounds are disperse, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem of the compounds are disperse, namely, oncology, and, wound healing, ischem oncology, and the treatments of th | sed or dissolved in neoplast treat in, hypoxia, and 3/21/2004 hing one or more sed or dissolved in, hypoxia, and 3/5/2007 hing one or more sed or dissolved in hypoxia, and 3/29/2001 ht of oncology, in one of goods and sand tampons 2/18/2010 reatment of cardial dissolved in hypoxia, and dissolved in hypoxia and tampons 2/18/2010 reatment of cardial dissolved in hypoxia, and dissol | d in a carrier fluid, menl, blood storaged hypothermia 29127 e compounds whice of in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 77/122,117 e compounds whice d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaged hypothermia 002154037 ischemia, hypoxia, e excluded product s, sterilised gauzes 2,980,089 incer (priority) 1032290 incer | gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 12/26/2004 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 5/6/2008 th allosterically mongel, ointment or mage, blood restoration 11/2003 the propersion of the personal hygos, cotton wool for mage, cotton wool for mage, blood for mage, blood for mage, anti- | atrix where the pren, and are used to 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pren, and are used to 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pren, and are used for 002154037 neoplast treatmen ene such as mensiedical use, diaper | parations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carreparations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carribations are used in ritreating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carribations are used in ritreating a wide varie ritreating a wide varie struction pants, hygier is and/or diaper-pants | a wide ty of oc ying n a wide ty of oc wing a wide ty of of atments, nic pads, of paper |

| Trademark Report by Ma | ark | | | | Printe | d: 3/21/201 <u>2</u> | Page | 6 |
|---|---|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|--|---|----------------------|-----|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | STATUS | CLASSES | S |
| | | | • | | | | | |
| Flower Design continued BULGARIA | 0003.22-TM-WO-BG | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | • | 05 |
| | preparations for the treat 0003.22-TM-CA | tment of cance 2/17/2010 | er 1,470,514 | | | PENDING | | |
| CANADA | oreparations for the treatm | | • | | | 1 ENDING | | |
| - Friannaceutical p CHINA | 0003,22-TM-WO-CN | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical CROATIA | preparations for the treat 0003.22-TM-WO-HR | tment of canc 2/22/2010 | er 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | 1 | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical EUROPEAN UNION (CT | preparations for the trea 0003.22-TM-WO-CTM | | er 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | 1 | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical | preparations for the trea | lment of canc | er | | | | | |
| FEDERATION OF RUSS | 6 0003.22-TM-WO-RU | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical HONG KONG | preparations for the trea 0003.22-TM-HK | tment of canc 2/17/2010 | er 301545903 | 2/17/2010 | 301545903 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical | preparations for the trea | tment of canc | er (with priority claim) | | | | | |
| Pharmaceutical and | veterinary preparations; aterials for dressings; mat | sanitary prepa | arations for medical pr | ⊔rposes; dietel | tic substances adap preparations for de | ited for medical use, stroying vermin; lun | food for gicides, | |
| ICELAND | 0003.22-TM-WO-IS | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica | preparations for the trea | tment of canc | er | | | | | |
| INDIA | 0003.22-TM-IN | 2/18/2010 | 1924310 | | | PENDING | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica | l preparations for the trea | tment of canc | | | | | | |
| INDONESIA | 0003.22-TM-ID | 3/19/2010 | D00 2010 006817 | 8/12/2011 | IDM000316539 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| | preparations for the trea | | | 4/6/2011 | - 227336 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| ISRAEL | 0003.22-TM-IL | 2/17/2010 | 227336 | 4/6/2011 | 22/330 | REGISTERED | | 00 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica JAPAN | I preparations for the trea 0003,22-TM-WO-JP | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica | I preparations for the trea | tment of cano | er | | | | | |
| KUWAIT | 0003.22-TM-KW | 2/24/2010 | 109912 | 2/24/2010 | 92654 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica | l preparations for the trea | | | - 4 | | | | 0.5 |
| LIECHTENSTEIN | 0003.22-TM-WO-LI | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| | I preparations for the trea | | | 6/10/2010 | N/47859 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| MACAO | 0003.22-TM-MO | 2/24/2010 | N/47859 . | 0/10/2010 | 14/4/029 | , riedigreneb | | 0.5 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica MACEDONIA | I preparations for the trea 0003,22-TM-WO-MK | 2/22/2010 | er 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica MALAYSIA | I preparations for the trea 0003.35-TM-MY | tment of cand | er | | | MAILED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica | I preparations for the trea | tment of cano | er | • | | | | |
| MEXICO | 0003.22-TM-MX | 2/17/2010 | 1068127 | 4/14/2010 | 1152647 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica MONACO | I preparations for the trea 0003.22-TM-WO-MC | tment of cand 2/22/2010 | er 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica | I preparations for the trea | itment of cand | er | | | | | |
| MONTENEGRÓ | 0003.22-TM-WO-ME | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica NORWAY | I preparations for the trea 0003.22-TM-WO-NO | tment of cand 2/22/2010 | cer 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| • | I preparations for the trea | | cer | | | | | |
| OMAN | 0003.22-TM-WO-OM | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutica PAKISTAN | ol preparations for the free 0003.22-TM-PK | tment of cand 2/19/2010 | | | | PENDING | | 05 |
| | d preparations for the trea | itment of cand | cer | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

| Trademark Report by Ma | ırk | | | | Printed: | 3/21/2012 | Page 7 |
|---|---|----------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|------------|----------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | STATUS | CLASSES |
| | | | | | | | |
| Flower Design continued PHILIPPINES | 0003,22-TM-PH | 2/17/2010 | 4-2010-001805 | 3/10/2011 | 4-2010-001805 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical ROMANIA | preparations for the treat 0003.22-TM-WO-RO | ment of cance 2/22/2010 | er 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical | preparations for the treat | ment of canc | er | | | | |
| SAUDI ARABIA | 0003.22-TM-SA | 2/23/2010 | 152247 | | | PENDING | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical SERBIA | preparations for the treat 0003,22-TM-WO-RS | ment of canc 2/22/2010 | er 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | . 05 |
| | preparations for the treat | | | 0.471004.0 | 71004004B | DEGIOTERED | |
| SINGAPORE | 0003,22-TM-WO-SG | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | 6/17/2010 · | T1004021B | REGISTERED | 05 |
| SOUTH KOREA | preparations for the treat 0003.22-TM-WO-KR | 2/22/2010 | er 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical SWITZERLAND | preparations for the treat | ment of canc 2/22/2010 | er 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| | preparations for the treat | | | | | | |
| TAIWAN | 0003,22-TM-TW | 2/23/2010 | 099007946 | 10/1/2010 | 1431910 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical THAILAND | preparations for the treat 0003.36-TM-TH | tment of canc | er . | | | MAILED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical | preparations for the treat 0003.22-TM-WO-TR | tment of canc 2/22/2010 | er 1032290 | 2/22/2010 | 10322 9 0 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| | preparations for the treat | | | | | | |
| UNITED ARAB EMR | 0003.22-TM-AE | 2/25/2010 | 139494 | 10/26/2011 | 158266 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical UNITED STATES | preparations for the treat 0003.22-TM | tment of cand 8/27/2009 | er 77/813,878 | 11/9/2010 | 3,874,614 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical VIETNAM | preparations for the treat | tment of cano 2/23/2012 | er 1032290 | | | PENDING | 05 |
| | preparations for the treat | | er | | | | |
| WIPO | 0003.22-TM-WO | | | 2/22/2010 | 1032290 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical | preparations for the treal | lment of cand | eer | | | | |
| FOLOTYN | | · | | | | | |
| ARGENTINA | 0003.10-TM-AR | 4/4/2008 | 2,814,921 | | | PENDING | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica AUSTRALIA | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-WO-AU | atment of car 3/24/2008 | | gic disorders 3/24/2008 | 958621 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica BRAZIL | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-BR | atment of car 4/4/2008 | ncer 829.659.650 | | | PENDING | 005 |
| | al preparations for the tre | | ncer and rheumatolog 958621 | gic disorders 3/24/2008 | 958621 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica | al preparations for the Ire | | | 0/2 // 2000 | | PENDING | 00 |
| CANADA | 0003.10-TM-CA preparations for the trea | | | ic disorders | | LEMBING | 55 |
| CHINA | 0003,10-TM-WO-CN | | 958621 | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica CROATIA | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-WO-HR | atment of car 3/24/2008 | 958621 | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | REGISTERED | . 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica EUROPEAN UNION (CT | al preparations for the tre | atment of car | ncer 5444971 | 9/7/2007 | 5444971 | REGISTERED | 01,05,10 |
| | Lin industry, colongs and | | | | | | |

^{01 -} Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving toodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.

^{05 -} Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of cancer, psoriasis and rheumatological disorders

^{10 -} Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials.

| Trademark Report by Ma | rk | _ | <u> </u> | | | Printed: | 3/21/2012 | Page 8 |
|---|--|----------------------------|--|---------------------------|----------|----------|------------|---------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | | STATUS | CLASSES |
| FOLOTYN continued | | | | | | | | |
| EUROPEAN UNION (CT | 0003.25-TM-WO-CTM | 3/3/2010 | 1032596 | 3/3/2010 | 1032596 | | REGISTERED | . 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica FEDERATION OF RUSS | I preparations for the trea 0003.10-TM-WO-RU | atment of car 3/24/2008 | ncer 958621 | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica HONG KONG | I preparations for the trea 0003.10-TM-HK | atment of car 4/3/2008 | 301085355 | 4/3/2008 | 30108535 | 5 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica | I preparations for the trea 0003.10-TM-WO-IS | atment of car 3/24/2008 | ncer and rheumatologi 958621 | disorders 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica INDIA | I preparations for the trea 0003.10-TM-IN | atment of car 4/17/2008 | ncer 1677474 | 3/22/2010 | 1677474 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica INDONESIA | I preparations for the trea 0003.10-TM-ID | atment of car 4/10/2008 | ncer and rheumalologi D00 2008 012729 | c disorders 10/27/2009 | IDM00022 | 25164 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica ISRAEL | I preparations for the trea 0003.10-TM-IL | atment of car 4/3/2008 | ncer and rheumatologi 210175 | c disorders 10/21/2009 | 210175 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica JAPAN | I preparations for the trea 0003.10-TM-WO-JP | atment of car 3/24/2008 | ncer and rheumatologi 958621 | c disorders 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica JAPAN | i preparations for the trea 0003.25-TM-WO-JP | atment of car 3/3/2010 | ncer 1032596 | 3/3/2010 | 1032596 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica KUWAIT | ol preparations for the treations for the treations for the treations. | atment of car 3/29/2009 | ncer 102252 | 3/29/2009 | 88889 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica LIECHTENSTEIN | al preparations for the treations for the treations for the treations for the treations are the treations and the treations are the treation are the treations are the treations are the treation are the treatio | atment of car 3/24/2008 | ncer and rheumatologi 958621 | c disorders 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica MACAO | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-MO | atment of car 4/8/2008 | ncer N/35126 | 9/30/2008 | N/35126 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica MACEDONIA | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-WO-MK | alment of ca 3/24/2008 | ncer and rheumatolog 958621 | ic disorders 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica MALAYSIA | al preparations for the tre 0003.37-TM-MY | atment of ca | ncer | | | | MAILED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical MEXICO | preparations for the trea 0003.10-TM-MX2 | tment of can 3/24/2011 | cer 1165792 | | | | PENDING | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceulica MONACO | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-WO-MC | atment of ca 3/24/2008 | ncer and rheumatolog 958621 | ic disorders 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-WO-ME | atment of ca 3/24/2008 | ncer 958621 | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica NORWAY | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-WO-NO | atment of ca 3/24/2008 | ncer 958621 | 2/13/2009 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica NORWAY | al preparations for the tre 0003.25-TM-WO-NO | atment of ca 3/3/2010 | ncer 1032596 | 3/3/2010 | 1032596 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica OMAN | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-WO-OM | atment of ca 3/24/2008 | ncer 958621 | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica PAKISTAN | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-PK | atment of ca 4/17/2008 | ncer 249076 | | | | PENDING | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica PHILIPPINES | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-PH | atment of ca 4/3/2008 | ncer and rheumatolog 4-2008-003836 | ic disorders 7/7/2008 | 4-2008-0 | 03836 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica PHILIPPINES | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-PH-R | eatment of ca 5/31/2011 | | ic disorders 10/6/2011 | 4-2011-0 | 6322 | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-WO-RO | alment of ca 3/24/2008 | | ic disorders 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the tre | eatment of ca | incer | | | | | |

| Trademark Report by Ma | ırk | | | _ | | Printed: | 3/21/2012 | Page | 9 |
|--|---|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------|-----------------|-------------|--------------------|--------|-----|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | _ | STATUS | CLASSE | ≘s |
| | | | | | | - | | | |
| FOLOTYN continued SAUDI ARABIA | 0003.10-TM-SA | 4/22/2008 | 129547 | 5/22/2010 | 1164/16 | | REGISTERED | ı | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica SERBIA | l preparations for the trea 0003.10-TM-WO-RS | atment of can 3/24/2008 | cer and rheumatologic 958621 | disorders 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica | l preparations for the tre | atment of can | cer | | | | | | |
| SINGAPORE | 0003.10-TM-WO-SG | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica SOUTH KOREA | I preparations for the tre 0003,10-TM-WO-KR | | cer 958621 | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica | I preparations for the tre | atment of can | cer | | | | | | |
| SWITZERLAND | 0003,10-TM-WO-CH | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica SWITZERLAND | ol preparations for the tre 0003.25-TM-WO-CH | atment of can 3/3/2010 | cer 1032596 | 3/3/2010 | 1032596 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica | I preparations for the tre | atment of can | cer | | | | | | |
| TAIWAN | 0003.10-TM-TW | 4/7/2008 | 097015568 | 1/16/2009 | 1345891 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica THAILAND | d preparations for the tre 0003,38-TM-TH | atment of can | cer and rheumatologic | disorders | | | MAILED | | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutical TURKEY | preparations for the trea 0003,10-TM-WO-TR | tment of cand 3/24/2008 | er 958621 | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica UNITED ARAB EMR | al preparations for the tre 0003,10-TM-AE | atment of can 4/20/2008 | cer 111073 | 9/7/2011 | 149707 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica UNITED STATES | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM | atment of can 5/11/2006 | cer and rheumatologic 78/881,722 | disorders 1/26/2010 | 3,743,409 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica | al preparations for the tre 0003.13-TM | atment of can | cer | • | | | PROPOSED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutical | al preparations treatment preparations for the treat | of rheumatol | ogical disorders atological disorders | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 0003.25-TM | 2/18/2010 | 77/939,090 | 12/7/2010 | 3,887,969 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica | al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-WO-VN | atment of car 2/23/2012 | ocer 958621 | | | | PENDING | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica | al preparations for the tre | atment of car | icer | • | | | | | |
| WIPO | 0003.10-TM-WO | | | 3/24/2008 | 958621 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica | al preparations for the tre 0003.25-TM-WO | atment of car | ncer | 3/3/2010 | 1032596 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| | al preparations for the tre | atment of car | ncer | | | | | | |
| FOLOTYN (and des | sion) | | | | | | • | | |
| UNITED STATES | 0003,23-TM | 8/27/2009 | 77/813,881 | 11/9/2010 | 3,874,615 | | REGISTERED | | 05 |
| • | preparations for the trea | itment of cand | | | | | | | |
| REVAPROXYN | | | | | | | | | |
| ARGENTINA | 0003.04-TM-AR | 2/12/2004 | 2,494,752 | 5/9/2006 | 2,084,678 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutica capacity where the c variety of therapies, | al preparations containing compounds are dispersed namely, oncology, anti-r vound healing, ischemia, | d or dissolved reoplast treatr | in a carrier fluid, gel, nent, blood storage, b | pintment or m | atrix where the | ne prepar | ations are used in | a wide | |
| AUSTRALIA | 0003.04-TM-AU | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutics | al preparations containing | a one or more | compounds which all | osterically mo | dify hemoald | bin to affe | ect its oxygen car | rying | |

005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia

Printed: 3/21/2012 Page 10 Trademark Report by Mark CLASSES COUNTRY REFERENCE# FILED APPL# REGDT REG# **STATUS** REVAPROXYN continued . . . 2/11/2004 831 582 005 **BELARUS** 0003.04-TM-BY 2/11/2004 831 582 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 1/29/2008 826273173 0003.04-TM-BR 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast freatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 2/11/2004 2/11/2004 BULGARIA 0003.04-TM-BG 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast trealment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 831 582 0003.04-TM-CN 2/11/2004 831 582 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, cintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 831 582 0003.04-TM-HR 2/11/2004 **CROATIA** 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, cintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 3/9/2005 3418977 REGISTERED 001,005,010 10/20/2003 3418977 EUROPEAN UNION (CT 0003.04-TM-CTM 001 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry. 005 - Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for bables; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia. 010 - Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; sulure materials. 2/11/2004 REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 831 582 FEDERATION OF RUSS 0003.04-TM-RU 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, cintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 0003.04-TM-HK 2/12/2004 300157437 2/12/2004 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 **ICELAND** 0003.04-TM-IS 2/11/2004 2/11/2004 831 582 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia. 3/22/2006 1268094 REGISTERED 005 2/20/2004 1268094 0003.04-TM-IN 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, clintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia D00 2004 04215-042 12/27/2005 IDM000059425 REGISTERED 005 2/20/2004 INDONESIA 0003.04-TM-ID 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia

| Trademark Report b | • | | | | | Printed: | 3/21/201 <u>2</u> | Page |
|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | | STATUS | CLASSE |
| EVADDOVAN | · | | | | | | | |
| <i>EVAPROXYN cont</i> SRAEL | 0003.04-TM-IL | 2/11/2004 | 170173 | 6/7/2005 | 170173 | | REGISTERED | (|
| capacity where t variety of therap | utical preparations contain he compounds are disper- ies, namely, oncology, ant ly, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve: i-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid ment, blood stora | , gel, ointment or m | atrix where th | e preparal | lions are used in ating a wide varie | a wide |
| APAN | 0003.04-TM-JP | 2/11/2004 | | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | | REGISTERED | • |
| capacity where t variety of therap | utical preparations contair the compounds are disper- ies, namely, oncology, ant ly, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolved i-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid ment, blood stora | , gel, cintment or m | atrix where th | e preparat | tions are used in | a wide |
| UWAIT | 0003.04-TM-KW | | | | | | PROPOSED | |
| capacity where to variety of therap | utical preparations contair the compounds are disper- ies, namely, oncology, ant lly, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve: i-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid ment, blood stora | , gel, ointment or m | atrix where th | e preparat | tions are used in | a wide |
| IECHTENSTEIN | 0003.04-TM-LI | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | | REGISTERED | |
| capacity where to variety of therap | utical preparations contain the compounds are disper iles, namely, oncology, an ily, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid Iment, blood stora | l, gel, ointment or m | atrix where th | e preparat | tions are used in | a wide |
| MAGEDONIA | 0003.04-TM-MK | 2/11/2004 | Z-2004/77 | 8/25/2006 | 11513 | | REGISTERED | 001,005, |
| unprocessed pla foodstuffs; tanni 005 - Pharmace capacity where variety of therap disorders, name | s used in industry, science astics; manures; fire exting ing substances; adhesives autical preparations contain the compounds are disper iles, namely, oncology, an ely, wound healing, ischem | uishing compo used in industi ning one or mor sed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat ia, hypoxia, and | sitions; tempering ry. le compounds wh d in a carrier fluid tment, blood stora d hypothermia. | and soldering prey ich allosterically mo I, gel, ointment or m age, blood restoration | parations; che odify hemoglol natrix where th on, and are us | mical subs oin to affect e prepara sed for trea | stances for prese ct its oxygen can tions are used in ating a wide varie | erving rying a wide ety of |
| 010 - Surgical, r | nedical, dental and veterir | ary apparatus : | | | | thopedic a | | |
| IEXICO | 0003.04-TM-MX2 | 3/13/2007 | | 8/19/2008 | 1054717 | | REGISTERED | |
| capacity where variety of therap | eutical preparations contain the compound are dispers ples, namely, oncology, an ely, wound healing, ischem | ed or dissolved ti-neoplast trea | in a carrier fluid, Iment, blood store | gel ointment or ma | trix where the | preparation | ons are used in a | ı wide |
| MONACO | 0003.04-TM-MC | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | | REGISTERED | |
| capacity where variety of therap | outical preparations contain the compounds are disper pies, namely, oncology, an oly, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve Ii-neoplast trea | d in a carrier fluid tment, blood store | l, gel, ointment or m | iatrix where th | ie prepara | itions are used in | ı a wide |
| IORTH KOREA | 0003.04-TM-KP | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | | REGISTERED | |
| capacity where variety of therag | eutical preparations contain the compounds are disper pies, namely, oncology, an ely, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast trea | d in a carrier fluic tment, blood store | l, gel, ointment or m | ratrix where th | re prepara | itions are used in | n a wide |
| IORWAY | 0003.04-TM-NO | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | | REGISTERED | |
| capacity where variety of therap | eutical preparations contain the compounds are disper pies, namely, oncology, an ely, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast trea | d in a carrier fluid tment, blood stor | i, gel, ointment or m | natrix where th | ie prepara | itions are used ir | ı a wide |
| OMANIA | 0003.04-TM-RO | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | | REGISTERED | |
| capacity where variety of therap | eutical preparations contain the compounds are disper ries, namely, oncology, an ely, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast trea | d in a carrier fluid tment, blood stor | l, ael, ointment or m | natrix where the on, and are us | ie prepara | ations are used in ating a wide vari | n a wide ety of |
| AUDI ARABIA | 0003.04-TM-SA | 2/21/2004 | 87837 | 4/26/2005 | 782/4 | | REGISTERED | |
| capacity where variety of therap | eutical preparations contain the compounds are disper pies, namely, oncology, an aly, wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast trea | d in a carrier fluic tment, blood stor | 1. ael. ointment or n | natrix where th | ie prepara | ations are used in |) a wide |

| Trademark Report by M | idir. | | | | | | | 12 |
|--|---|--|--|---|-------------------|---|------------|-----|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | STATUS | CLASS | ES |
| DEVADOOWAL# | d | | | | | | | |
| R <i>EVAPROXYN continu</i> SERBIA AND MONTEN | | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies disorders, namely, | compounds are disper: , namely, oncology, ant wound healing, ischem | sed or dissolved ti-neoplast treati ia, hypoxia, and | l in a carrier fluid, g ment, blood storag I hypothermia | gel, ointment or ma e, blood restoration | trix where the p | to affect its oxygen carr reparations are used in for treating a wide varie | a wide | |
| SINGAPORE | 0003.04-TM-SG | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | compounds are disper- | sed or dissolved ti-neoplast treat | i in a carrier fluid, g ment, blood storag | gel, ointment or ma | trix where the p | to affect its oxygen can reparations are used in for treating a wide varie | a wide | |
| SOUTH KOREA | 0003,04-TM-KR | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceutic | al formulations which a | allosterically mo | dify hemoglobin to | affect its oxygen c | arrying capacity | | | |
| SWITZERLAND | 0003.04-TM-CH | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | compounds are disper | sed or dissolved Ii-neoplast treat | í in a carrier fluid, g ment, blood storag | del, ointment or ma | itrix where the p | to affect its oxygen car reparations are used in for treating a wide vario | ı a wide | |
| TAIWAN | 0003,04-TM-TW | 2/13/2004 | 093005764 | 11/1/2004 | 1124985 | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| oxygen carrying car | pacity where the compo | ounds are dispe | rsed or dissolved in | n a carrier fluid, ge | I, ointment or m | dify hemoglobin to affe atrix where the prepara ischemia, hypoxia and | itions are | |
| TURKEY | 0003.04-TM-TR | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | 2/11/2004 | 831 582 | REGISTERED | | 005 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | compounds are disper | sed or dissolved ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier (luid, q ment, blood storag | ael, ointment or ma | atrix where the p | to affect its oxygen car reparations are used in for treating a wide vari | n a wide | |
| UNITED ARAB EMR | 0003.04-TM-AE | 2/22/2004 | 58939 | 5/2/2005 | 50307 | REGISTERED | | 008 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | compounds are disper | sed or dissolved ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, ; ment, blood storag | gel, ointment or ma | atrix where the p | lo affect its oxygen car reparations are used in for treating a wide vari | n a wide | |
| UNITED STATES | 0003.04-TM | 8/21/2003 | 78/290,385 | 8/14/2007 | 3,280,393 | REGISTERED | | 008 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | compounds are disper | sed or dissolve: ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, ; ment, blood storag | gel, ointment or ma | atrix where the p | to affect its oxygen car preparations are used in for treating a wide vari | n a wide | |
| WIPO | 0003.04-TM-WO | | | 2/11/2004 | 831582 | REGISTERED | ı | 005 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | compounds are disper | sed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, ; ment, blood storag | ael, ointment or ma | atrix where the p | to affect its oxygen car preparations are used in for treating a wide vari | n a wide | |
| YEMEN | 0003.04-TM-YE | 3/21/2004 | 29126 | 12/26/2004 | 18761 | REGISTERED | ŀ | 008 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | compounds are disper | rsed or dissolve iti-neoplast treat | d in a carrier fluid, i ment, blood storag | gel, ointment or ma | atrix where the p | lo affect its oxygen can preparations are used in for treating a wide vari | n a wide | |
| REVAPROXYN (s | tylized) | | · | <u> </u> | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 0003.12-TM | 2/9/2007 | 77/103,948 | 10/30/2007 | 3,323,172 | REGISTERED | l | 00 |
| capacity where the variety of therapies | compounds are disper | rsed or dissolve iti-neoplast frea | d in a carrier fluid, tment, blood storag | ael, ointment or ma | atrix where the r | to affect its oxygen can preparations are used in for treating a wide vari | n a wide | |
| Triangle & ALLOS | THERAPEUTICS | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| CANADA | 0003.26-TM-CA | 2/25/2011 | 1,517,536 | | | PENDING | | |
| | | | | | | | | - |
| UNITED STATES | 0003.26-TM | 2/24/2011 | 85/250,559 | 10/11/2011 | 4,037,899 | REGISTERED |) | 0 |

| Trademark Report by | Mark | | | | Printed | d: 3/21/2012 | Page 13 |
|--|--|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------|---------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | STATUS | CLASSES |
| | | | | | | | |
| Triangle & ALLOS THE WIPO | ERAPEUTICS continued . 0003.26-TM-WO | • • | | 6/27/2011 | 1085561 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| TRIANGLE LOG | 0 | | | | | | |
| ARGENTINA | 0003.21-TM-AR | 1/22/2010 | 2,974,013 | | | PENDING | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| BELARUS | 0003.21-TM-WO-BY | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutio | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| BRAZIL | 0003.21-TM-BR | 1/25/2010 | 902,269.127 | | | PENDING | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | alment of can | cer | | | | |
| BULGARIA | 0003.21-TM-WO-BG | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| CANADA | 0003.21-TM-CA | 1/21/2010 | 1,467,244 | | | PENDING | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the tres | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| CHINA | 0003,21-TM-WO-CN | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| CROATIA | 0003.21-TM-WO-HR | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| EUROPEAN UNION (| CT 0003.21-TM-WO-CTM | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| FEDERATION OF RU | SS 0003.21-TM-WO-RU | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | REGISTERED | . 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | • |
| HONG KONG | 0003.21-TM-HK | | 301528010 | 1/21/2010 | 301528010 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| Pharmaceutical ar babies; plasters, n | cal preparations for the treated veterinary preparations, naterials for dressings; maut claim of priority) | ; sanitary prep | arations for medical | purposes; diete | | | |
| ICELAND | 0003.21-TM-WO-IS | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| INDONESIA | 0003.21-TM-ID | 1/22/2010 | D00 2010 002565 | | | PENDING | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| ISRAEL | 0003.21-TM-IL | 1/21/2010 | 226572 | 3/6/2011 | 226572 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | • | |
| JAPAN | 0003.21-TM-WO-JP | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| KUWAIT | 0003.21-TM-KW | 2/3/2010 | 109412 | 2/3/2010 | 92034 | REGISTERED | . 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| MACAO | 0003.21-TM-MO | 1/22/2010 | N/47301 | 5/20/2010 | N/47301 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | · | | |
| MEXICO | 0003.21-TM-MX | 1/21/2010 | 1061646 | 3/17/2010 | 1148996 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | 4 | | · | |
| NORWAY | 0003.21-TM-WO-NO | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| PAKISTAN | 0003.21-TM-PK | 1/22/2010 | 277580 | | | PENDING | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutio | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer | | | | |
| PHILIPPINES | 0003.21-TM-PH | 1/21/2010 | 4-2010-000741 | 3/17/2011 | 4-2010-000741 | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutio | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | per | | | | |
| SAUDI ARABIA | 0003,21-TM-SA | 1/23/2010 | 151103 | | | PENDING | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | al preparations for the trea | atment of can | cer · | | • | | |

| Trademark Report by | Mark | | | | ı | Printed: | 3/21/2012 | Page 14 |
|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------|----------------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|----------------|----------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | | STATUS | CLASSES |
| | _ | • | | | | | | _ |
| TRIANGLE LOGO cor SINGAPORE | ntinued 0003.21-TM-WO-SG | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | .1/21/2010 | 1028254 | | REGISTERED | 05 |
| | cal preparations for the tre | | | | | | | |
| SOUTH KOREA | 0003.21-TM-WO-KR | | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutii SWITZERLAND | cal preparations for the tre 0003,21-TM-WO-CH | | er 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | | REGISTERED | 05 |
| | cal preparations for the tre | | | 77=11=0.0 | , 4222 | | | |
| TAIWAN | 0003,21-TM-TW | 1/21/2010 | 099003079 | 9/16/2010 | 1429051 | | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceution | cal preparations for the tre | ealment of canc | er | | | | | |
| TURKEY | 0003.21-TM-WO-TR | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | | REGISTERED | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceutic | cal preparations for the tre | eatment of canc | er - | | | | | |
| UNITED ARAB EMR | 0003.21-TM-AE | 1/21/2010 | 138318 | 10/26/2011 | 158094 | | REGISTERED | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceu | tical preparations for the t | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 0003.21-TM | 7/23/2009 | 77/788,109 | 11/16/2010 | 3,877,788 | | REGISTERED | 05 |
| | cal preparations for the tre | eatment of cand | er | 1/01/0010 | 4000054 | | REGISTERED | 05 |
| WIPO | 0003.21-TM-WO | | | 1/21/2010 | 1028254 | | nedio i eneu | US |
| 05 - Pharmaceuti | cal preparations for the tre | ealment of cand | er | | | | | |
| フォロティン (FC | OLOTYN in Katakan | a) | <u>.</u> | | _ | | | |
| JAPAN | 0003,32-TM-JP | 11/11/2011 | 81262/2011 | | | | PENDING | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceu | tical preparations and sub | stances for the | treatment of cancers | | | | • | |
| ホロチン (FOLO | TYN in Katakana) | | | | | | | |
| JAPAN | 0003,33-TM-JP | 11/11/2011 | 81264/2011 | | | | PENDING | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceu | tical preparations and sub | stances for the | treatment of cancers | • | | | | |
| ホロティン (FOL | OTYN in Katakana) | | | | | | | • |
| JAPAN | 0003.34-TM-JP | 11/11/2011 | 81263/2011 | | | | PENDING | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceu | tical preparations and sub | stances for the | treatment of cancers | | | | | |
| | FYN in Korean Char: | | | | | | | |
| SOUTH KOREA | 0003.31-TM-KR | 1/4/2012 | 40-2012-0000503 | | | | PENDING | 005 |
| | itical preparations and sub | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | |
| | N in Korean Charact | 1/4/2012 | 40-2012-0000502 | | <u>.</u> | | PENDING | . 005 |
| SOUTH KOREA | | | | | | | LINDING | 003 |
| | tical preparations and sub | • | (reaminem of cancers | | | | | |
| | 'N in Chinese Charac | | | | | | | |
| CHINA | 0003.27-TM-CN | 9/29/2011 | 10022176 | | | | PENDING | 05 |
| 05 - Pharmaceuti | cal preparations and subs | stances for the t | reatment of cancers | | | | | |
| 富洛特 (FOLOTY | N in Chinese Charac | eters) | | | | | | |
| CHINA | 0003.28-TM-CN | 9/29/2011 | 10022177 | • | | | PENDING | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceu | itical preparations and sub | ostances for the | treatment of cancers | | | | | |
| 福洛特 (FOLOTY | /N in Chinese Charac | eters) | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| CHINA | 0003.29-TM-CN | 9/29/2011 | 10022178 | | | - | PENDING | 005 |
| 005 - Pharmaceu | itical preparations and sub | ostances for the | treatment of cancers | | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u> </u> | | END OF REPORT | | | TOTA | L ITEMS SELECT | ED = 233 |
| | | | | | | | | |

RECORDED: 02/05/2013